Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/1/2023

9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

1051 ROHLWING RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
2804 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC: 1087
ROHLWING RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT
3705 PHEASANT DR
2306 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

CENTRAL/US ARMY
RESERVE

APPROX LOC:3851
BERDNICK ST

3848 BERDNICK ST
2851 BROCKWAY ST
CENTRAL RD / JAY LN

VERMONT ST / WILSON

AVE
3255 KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD
2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
3800 CENTRAL RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

CODE 2
LIGHT MALFUNCTION
CODE 2

MAN WITH GUN
MAN WITH GUN

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/4/2023 8:33:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023

9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

RMP23-002079

RMP23-002080

RMP23-002081
RMP23-002082

3800 CENTRAL RD

4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 SOUTH ST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5450 ASTOR LN

3800 CENTRAL RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2600 MARTIN LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
5410 NEWPORT DR
128 HONEYSUCKLE CT
3110 MARTIN LN

2855 QUENTIN RD

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4724 KENILWORTH DR
1460 GOLF RD

1000 CARNEGIE ST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INVESTIGATION

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2023 8:33:17 AM



Incident Date

9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002083

RMP23-002084
RMP23-002084

RMP23-002086

RMP23-002085

RMP23-002087

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4305 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE

NB WEBER/WHITEOAK
RED DODG CHARGER

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2905 MEADOW DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
5213 EMERSON AVE

APPROX LOC:2708
CARDINAL DR

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
103 GREEN MEADOW CT
1301 MEIJER DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

3345 KIRCHOFF RD

3345 KIRCHOFF RD

4303 LINDEN LN

5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4003 RAVEN LN

4724 ARBOR DR

EB ALGONQUIN NO GOLF
2315 KIRCHOFF RD

3407 ALGONQUIN RD
1051 ROHLWING RD

Incident

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/4/2023 8:33:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

9/4/2023 8:33:17 AM



