



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		1051 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		2804 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		APPROX LOC: 1087 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		3705 PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		CENTRAL/US ARMY RESERVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3851 BERDNICK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		3848 BERDNICK ST	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
9/1/2023		2851 BROCKWAY ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/1/2023		VERMONT ST / WILSON AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	MAN WITH GUN	
9/1/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	MAN WITH GUN	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		4960 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		2200 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		5450 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/1/2023	RMP23-002079	3800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002080	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/1/2023		128 HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		3110 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002081	2855 QUENTIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023	RMP23-002082	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		3737 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/1/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	
9/1/2023		4724 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		1000 CARNEGIE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/1/2023		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002083	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		NB WEBER/WHITEOAK RED DODG CHARGER	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/1/2023	RMP23-002084	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002084	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002086	5213 EMERSON AVE	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		APPROX LOC:2708 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/1/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	
9/1/2023		103 GREEN MEADOW CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023	RMP23-002085	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		3345 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		3345 KIRCHOFF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		4303 LINDEN LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023	RMP23-002087	4003 RAVEN LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/1/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/1/2023		EB ALGONQUIN NO GOLF	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		2315 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/1/2023		1051 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER